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APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

el
a:::)

Operator and Well

Operator name & address ) OGRID, Nurﬁ)er A&\y
BP America Production Company : AL
P.0.Box 3092 Attn: Mary Corley ; (‘:\'";’\}600778

v

Houston, TX 77253
Contact Party
Mary Corley 281-366-4491
Property Name Well Number AP| Number
Jacquez Gas Com C 1 30-045-08647
UL | Section | Township | Range | Feet From The North/South Line | Feet From The East/West Line | County
) 06 29N 09w 850 South 1750 East San Juan
Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover):
07/18/2002
Date Workover Completed: Blanco Mesaverde
07/18/2002

.
Iv.

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.

Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at least
three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.

AFFIDAVIT:

//y thlsW are complete and accurate.
Signature L 1 Title

SUBSCRIBED ANgSWORN Tgbefore me th|s __ 06 dayof _March

State of Texas )

) ss.

County of
Mary Corley , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:
1. I am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.

2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.

To the best of my knowledge, this application and the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table

Harris

Senior Requlatory Analyst Date March 06, 2003

, 2003

Notary Public Qbkw %Oqé( DS

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VI.

CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:

This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the Division
hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the Secretary of the
Taxatlon and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was completed on

Signature Di

ict Sypervisor

f o ol

OCD District Date

A 271 J/ S~/F-200F

VII.

DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




JAQUEZGAS COMC ) No.: 1
BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY API: 30-045-08647
T29N RO9W Sec 6 San Juan County

Year: 2000
Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 0 1953 0 31 3992 606580
February 33 3620 0 29 4025 610200
March 17 3351 40 31 4042 613551
April 83 2598 0 30 4125 616149
May 28 2581 40 31 4153 618730
June 18 15 0 30 4171 618745
July 0 15 0 31 4171 618760
August 0 15 0 31 4171 618775
September 0 1088 0 30 4171 619863
October 19 4344 0 31 4190 624207
November 18 1472 80 30 4208 625679
December 1 3049 0 31 4209 628728
Total 217 24101 160 366

Year: 2001

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodit Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 57 3640 0 31 4266 632368
February 52 3382 0 28 4318 635750
March 26 3246 0 31 4344 638996
April 25 2969 0 30 4369 641965
May 35 2237 60 31 4404 644202
June 15 1992 0 30 4419 646194
July 12 2856 0 31 4431 649050
August 26 2490 0 31 4457 651540
September 21 2789 35 30 4478 654329
October 49 2718 20 31 4527 657047
November 25 2860 30 30 4552 659907
December 46 2552 0 31 4508 662459
Total 389 33731 145 365

Year: 2002

Pool Name: BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
Month Oi(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL Days Prodi Accum. Oil Accum. Gas(MCF)

January 18 2791 0 31 4616 665250
February 34 2376 0 28 4650 667626
March 11 2388 0 31 4661 670014
April 20 2438 10 30 4681 672452
May 36 2418 0 31 4717 674870
June 10 1584 40 30 4727 676454
July 8 1620 0 31 4735 678074
August 11 3072 30 31 4746 681146
September 51 6408 0 30 4797 687554
October 57 6626 40 31 4854 694180
November 36 5199 81 30 4890 699379
december 5394 31 704773

Total 202 36920 201 334



JAQUEZGASCOMC | No.: 1
BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY APIL: 30-045-08647
T29N RO9W Sec 6 San Juan County
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S & VS

WELLHEAD COMPRESSOR

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY INSTALLED A
WELLHEAD COMPRESSOR ON THIS WELL FOR THE
MESAVERDE FORMATION TO INCREASE WELL PRODUCTION,
DUE TO LOW RESERVOIR PRESSURE.




